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TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapTotalLapTimeClass MphPos Pic

1:49.360 - -H. Castroneves / R. Taylor
A. Rossi

ACURA TEAM PENSKE 23191 7 DPi Acura DPi 123.1161

1:49.395 +0.035 +0.035T. Vautier / S. Bourdais
L. Duval

Mustang Sampling Racing / JDC-Miller 
MotorSports

20102 5 DPi Cadillac DPi 123.0762

1:49.828 +0.468 +0.433S. Simpson / M. Leist
S. Andrews

JDC-Miller MotorSports 25103 85 DPi Cadillac DPi 122.5913

1:49.934 +0.574 +0.106R. van der Zande / R. Briscoe
S. Dixon

Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R 1864 10 DPi Cadillac DPi 122.4734

1:49.957 +0.597 +0.023F. Nasr / P. Derani / G. Chaves Whelen Engineering Racing 2355 31 DPi Cadillac DPi 122.4475
1:50.090 +0.730 +0.133J. Bomarito / H. Tincknell

R. Hunter-Reay
Mazda Motorsports 20106 55 DPi Mazda DPi 122.2996

1:50.126 +0.766 +0.036O. Jarvis / T. Nunez / O. Pla Mazda Motorsports 1897 77 DPi Mazda DPi 122.2597
1:50.337 +0.977 +0.211J. Montoya / D. Cameron

S. Pagenaud
ACURA TEAM PENSKE 2058 6 DPi Acura DPi 122.0258

1:52.040 +2.680 +1.703P. Kelly / S. Trummer
S. Huffaker

PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports 23229 52 LMP2 ORECA LMP2 07 120.1711

1:53.026 +3.666 +0.986J. Smiechowski / N. Rao
M. Bell

Inter Europol Competition 20610 51 LMP2 ORECA LMP2 07 119.1222

1:53.189 +3.829 +0.163J. Farano / M. Jensen
D. Heinemeier Hansson

Tower Motorsport by Starworks 22911 8 LMP2 ORECA LMP2 07 118.9513

1:55.217 +5.857 +2.028D. Yount / P. Byrne / G. Cosmo Performance Tech Motorsports 17712 38 LMP2 ORECA LMP2 07 116.8574
1:58.717 +9.357 +3.500N. Tandy / F. Makowiecki

E. Bamber
Porsche GT Team 20913 911 GTLM Porsche 911 RSR - 19 113.4121

1:59.091 +9.731 +0.374E. Bamber / L. Vanthoor
N. Jani

Porsche GT Team 221814 912 GTLM Porsche 911 RSR - 19 113.0562

1:59.112 +9.752 +0.021B. Spengler / C. De Phillippi
C. Herta

BMW Team RLL 13515 25 GTLM BMW M8 GTE 113.0363

1:59.617 +10.257 +0.505O. Gavin / T. Milner / M. Fassler Corvette Racing 22916 4 GTLM Chevrolet Corvette C8.R 112.5584
1:59.941 +10.581 +0.324A. Garcia / J. Taylor

N. Catsburg
Corvette Racing 16917 3 GTLM Chevrolet Corvette C8.R 112.2545

2:00.429 +11.069 +0.488J. Krohn / J. Edwards
A. Farfus

BMW Team RLL 212118 24 GTLM BMW M8 GTE 111.8006

2:02.961 +13.601 +2.532A. Telitz / J. Hawksworth
K. Kirkwood

AIM VASSER SULLIVAN 18519 14 GTD Lexus RC F GT3 109.4971

2:03.288 +13.928 +0.327R. Hardwick / P. Long
J. Heylen

Wright Motorsports 19620 16 GTD Porsche 911 GT3R 109.2072

2:03.382 +14.022 +0.094F. Montecalvo / T. Bell
M. De Quesada

AIM VASSER SULLIVAN 20521 12 GTD Lexus RC F GT3 109.1243
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2:03.418 +14.058 +0.036R. Ferriol / A. Davis / P. Kaffer Team Hardpoint 21622 30 GTD Audi R8 LMS GT3 109.0924
2:03.438 +14.078 +0.020G. Robinson / L. Aschenbach

M. Miller
Riley Motorsports 191023 74 GTD Mercedes-AMG GT3 109.0745

2:03.473 +14.113 +0.035I. James / R. De Angelis
D. Turner

Heart Of Racing Team 19524 23 GTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 109.0436

2:03.611 +14.251 +0.138J. Potter / A. Lally / S. Pumpelly GRT Magnus 19825 44 GTD Lamborghini Huracan GT3 108.9227
2:03.651 +14.291 +0.040C. MacNeil / A. Balzan

J. Westphal
Scuderia Corsa 19826 63 GTD Ferrari 488 GT3 108.8868

2:03.730 +14.370 +0.079R. Heistand / S. Schothorst
F. Perera

GRT Grasser Racing Team 19627 11 GTD Lamborghini Huracan GT3 108.8179

2:03.748 +14.388 +0.018M. Farnbacher / M. McMurry
S. Michimi

Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb-Agajanian 20528 86 GTD Acura NSX GT3 108.80110

2:03.949 +14.589 +0.201B. Sellers / M. Snow / C. Lewis Paul Miller Racing 181029 48 GTD Lamborghini Huracan GT3 108.62511
2:04.069 +14.709 +0.120J. Hand / M. Goikhberg

T. Hindman
Heinricher Racing w/MSR Curb-Agajanian 20830 57 GTD Acura NSX GT3 108.51912

2:05.159 +15.799 +1.090R. Foley / D. Machavern Turner Motorsport 161331 96 GTD BMW M6 GT3 107.57413

Fastest Laps by Class

1:49.360DPi 19 123.116 MphHelio Castroneves Lap

1:52.040LMP2 22 120.171 MphSimon Trummer Lap

1:58.717GTLM 9 113.412 MphFred Makowiecki Lap

2:02.961GTD 5 109.497 MphJack Hawksworth Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Class
Dane Cameron 127.180 MphDPi 1:45.86503-15-2019

Gustavo Menezes 122.796 MphLMP2 1:49.64507-18-2020

Jordan Taylor 116.436 MphGTLM 1:55.63407-18-2020

Tristan Vautier 112.445 MphGTD 1:59.73803-17-2017

Track Status: DRY
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